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JIM DANSEREAU
District 16 Burn Coordinator

JASON WOODS
District 4 Burn Coordinator

ERIC ALEXANDER
District 12 Burn Coordinator

RICK BOATWRIGHT
District 14 Burn Coordinator

HANS RAMSDEN
District 3 Burn Coordinator

PHIL TAMMARO
IAFF Burn Coordinator

Washington, D.C.

ADAM O’BLENES
District 15 Burn Coordinator

LIONEL CROWTHER
District 13 Burn Coordinator

JIM FISHER
District 6 Burn Coordinator

MELISSA BEARD
District 7 Burn Coordinator

JOE BROOKS
District 9 Burn Coordinator

HUNTER CLARE
District 10 Burn Coordinator

DAVE DOHERTY
District 2 Burn Coordinator

KENNY ASSELIN
District 5 Burn Coordinator

ROB KOKKO
District 8 Burn Coordinator

RON KRESSMAN
District 1 Burn Coordinator

JOAQUIN CRINER
District 11 Burn Coordinator

2025 IAFF District
Burn Coordinators

DIST. NAME EMAIL PHONE
IAFF Phil Tammaro (978) 502−8706

1 Ron Kressman rbttk@optionline.net (914) 774−6128
2 Dave Doherty burnman98@hotmail.com (913) 593−1014
3 Hans Ramsden (401) 639−0736
4 Jason Woods (202) 528−3898
5 Kenny Asselin firemankenny@aol.com (414)-659−5362
6 Jim Fisher jwfisher@telus.net (403) 472−9824
7 Melissa Beard onetallchk@yahoo.com (360) 731−9175
8 Rob Kokko workingfire@comcast.net (586) 899−3501
9 Joe Brooks jbfireshine@gmail.com (303) 681−1166
10 Hunter Clare hclare@local493.org (602) 369−5828
11 Joaquin Criner president@lewisvillefirefighters.org (972) 741−3126
12 Eric Alexander slpmastere@aol.com (561) 989−4777
13 Lionel Crowther ljncrowther@gmail.com (204) 479−8506
14 Rick Boatwright ricksq1@hotmail.com (423) 421−3913
15 Adam O’Blenes adam.oblenes@gmail.com (506) 999−2022
16 Jim Dansereau jd_local253@yahoo.com (703) 606−4219


